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August 31, 2004
Joseph R. Brown, Jr.

President

Midland Management Corp.

23151 Moulton Parkway

Laguna Hills, CA 92653

Re:
Your Request for Information

Our File No.   G-04-181
Dear Mr. Brown:


This letter is in response to your request for general information regarding the statement of economic interests provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
  

During our telephone conversation on August 25, 2004, you indicated that you are a city council member required to complete the Form 700 statement of economic interests.  You are not seeking written advice, but simply wish to propose that “managed” stock investment funds can be treated in the same way that mutual funds are treated for purposes of disclosure under the Act.

As we discussed, section 82034 defines “investment” to specifically exclude any “interest in a diversified mutual fund registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission under the Investment Company Act of 1940….”  In order to expand this exception to include similar types of managed investment accounts, a legislative amendment to section 82034 would be needed.

If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.







Sincerely, 







Luisa Menchaca







General Counsel

By:  
Carla Wardlow


Division Chief










Technical Assistance Division
CW:jg
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� Government Code sections 81000 – 91014.  Commission regulations appear at Title 2, sections 18109-18997, of the California Code of Regulations.  	





